OP \$40.00 3258074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydraulax Products, Inc.		11/19/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydraulax Products, LLC
Street Address:	5600 Tulip Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19124
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3258074	DISCOUNT HYDRAULIC HOSE.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.279.9389

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1835 Market Street, Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=HYD_PA_STMT_CONVERSION#page1.tif source=HYD_PA_STMT_CONVERSION#page2.tif source=HYD_PA_STMT_CONVERSION#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0766

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, etc.)

Return document by mail to:						
Eric Loi c/o Flaster Greenberg P.C.		Statement of Conversion DSCB:15-355 (7/1/2015)				
Name 1810 Chapel Avenue West						
Address	Address					
Cherry Hill Stat	NJ 08002 re Zip Code					
	•		355			
Return document by email to: eric.loid	@flastergreenberg.com					
	Read all instructions	prior to completing.				
Fee: \$70						
100. \$70						
In compliance with the require conversion), the undersigned associated associ			§ 355 (relating to Statement of that:			
A. For the converting association:						
1. The name of the converting as	ssociation is: Hydraulax	Products, Inc.				
2. The jurisdiction of formation	of the converting associa	tion is: Pennsylvania				
3. The type of association is (che	eck only one):					
☑ Business Corporation	Limited Partners	hip	☐Business Trust			
☐ Nonprofit Corporation		(General) Partnership	Professional Association			
Limited Liability Company	y Limited Liability	Limited Partnership	Other			
4. Date on which the association	was created, incorporate	ed, formed or otherwise o	came into existence:			
10/10/2012						
(MM/DD/YYY	YY)					
corporation, limited partnersh under which it was first create	5. If the converting association is a domestic filing association (a Pennsylvania business corporation, nonprofit corporation, limited partnership, limited liability company, professional association or business trust), the statute under which it was first created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into existence:					
Business Corporation Law of	1988					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0767 6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:						
v	(a) 5606 Tulip Street	Philadelphia PA		19124	Phila	adelphia	
لخا	Number and street	City	State	7	Lip	County	
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Registered	Office Provider				County	
	If the converting association is a liability partnership, the address,	domestic association that is <i>not</i> a dom including street and number, if any, of i	estic fili ts princi	ing assoc pal office	iation (or limited	
	Number and street	City	State	2	Cip	County	
	If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:						
	Number and street	City	State		Zip		
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted associ	ation is: Hydraulax Products, LLC					
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converted association is: Pennsylvania						
	3. The type of association is (check only one):						
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☑ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partners ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnersh	ship [☐ Busines ☐ Profess ☐ Other		t Association	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0768 4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, its registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:						
Ø	(a) 5606 Tulip Street	Philadelphia	PA	19124	Philadelphia		
r	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Register	ered Office Provider			County		
	If the converted association is liability partnership, the addre	a domestic association that is not a coss, including street and number, if any	domestic filing v, of its principal	association office:	or limited		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(1) The address, including stree	a nonregistered foreign association, et and number, if any, of its registered sdiction of formation; or if it is not recess:	or similar office	e, if any, rec	uired to be red or similar		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			
	(2) The name and address, incl	(2) The name and address, including street and number, of its registered agent:					
	Name of Registered Agent			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			
C. 1	This Statement of Conversion	nversion (check, and if appropriate conshall be effective upon filing in the Data shall be effective on:	Department of St	ate.	ng): (if any)		
D. 4	Approval of conversion by convergion for converting association the Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapte	erting association (check only one): at is a domestic entity — The plan of core is a foreign association — The convertion.	onversion was ap	oproved in a	accordance with 15		
E. A	Attachments (see Instructions for	required and optional attachments).					
IN T sign	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the uned by a duly authorized officer the	dersigned converting association has dereof this 19th day of N	caused this State lovember	ement of Co	nversion to be, 20 18		
		- Note of the Control	x Products, Inc. Name of Conver		ion		
		Ira B. Kra	ssan, President Titl				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 11/19/2018